

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CC(S.R).No. 44236/2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	06.03.2026	<u>RNT, J</u> The learned Principal District Judge, Krishna at Machilipatnam, has submitted the report through the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court pursuant to the order of this Court dated 13.02.2026, along with report of the Principal Civil Judge (Junior Division), Machilipatnam, Krishna dated 16.02.2026 in sealed cover, which was opened in the Court. 2. Perused the report. 3. Without observing anything at this stage, let the complete record of the E.P.No.120 of 2022 in O.S.No.376 of 2008 on the file of the Principal Civil Judge(Junior Division), Machilipatnam, Krishna District, be summoned and produced before this court on 13.03.2026. 4. The record shall be sent in a sealed cover. 5. Let the report be submitted by the learned Principal District Judge, Krishna at Machilipatnam, be kept in the sealed cover, to be produced again on the next date. _____ RNT, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--